OP \$840.00 3914594

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM478347

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		06/15/2018	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blackhawk Network, Inc.
Street Address:	6220 Stoneridge Mall Road
City:	Pleasanton
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94588
Entity Type:	Corporation: ARIZONA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3914594	BLACKHAWK NETWORK		
Registration Number:	3991397	BLACKHAWK NETWORK		
Registration Number:	4031791	CLICK+PL Y		
Registration Number:	3740279	EVERY CARD TELLS A STORY		
Registration Number:	4305437	GIFT CARD MALL		
Registration Number:	4250734	GO WALLET		
Registration Number:	4067327	GREAT GIFTS MADE SIMPLE		
Registration Number:	3818712	LOCAL STARS		
Registration Number:	3835422	LOCAL STARS		
Registration Number:	3970807	RELOADIT		
Registration Number:	4136075	RELOADIT		
Registration Number:	3948006	TALK SHOP		
Registration Number:	4393606	UNLEASH YOUR GIFT CARD VALUE		
Registration Number:	3438607	APPAREL		
Registration Number:	3365424	CELEBRATE		
Registration Number:	4122332	CURRENCY EVOLVED		
Registration Number:	3321672	DIRECTSPEND		
Registration Number:	2433058	ENCOMPASS		
Registration Number:	3475972	EXPEDITIONS		
		TRADEMARK		

900454895 REEL: 006354 FRAME: 0954

IRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4398967	HOME SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	4122315	INTELISPEND	
Registration Number:	4099630	INTELISPEND PREPAID SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	4122335	INTELISPEND PREPAID SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	4122338	INTELISPEND REWARD NAVIGATOR	
Registration Number:	2336751	PERSONA	
Registration Number:	3489417	PERSONAL PURSUITS	
Registration Number:	3370872	PORTICO	
Registration Number:	3569233	PORTICO	
Registration Number:	2118917	PREFERENCES	
Serial Number:	85508343	MY PREPAID CENTER	
Serial Number:	85613539	GO WALLET	
Serial Number:	85118816	PAYPOWER	
Serial Number:	85118836	PAYPOWER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2018

Total Attachments: 10

source=32. Blue - Wells Fargo IP Lien Releases (Trademark release of 5267-0875)#page1.tif source=32. Blue - Wells Fargo IP Lien Releases (Trademark release of 5267-0875)#page3.tif source=32. Blue - Wells Fargo IP Lien Releases (Trademark release of 5267-0875)#page4.tif source=32. Blue - Wells Fargo IP Lien Releases (Trademark release of 5267-0875)#page5.tif source=32. Blue - Wells Fargo IP Lien Releases (Trademark release of 5267-0875)#page5.tif source=32. Blue - Wells Fargo IP Lien Releases (Trademark release of 5267-0875)#page7.tif source=32. Blue - Wells Fargo IP Lien Releases (Trademark release of 5267-0875)#page8.tif source=32. Blue - Wells Fargo IP Lien Releases (Trademark release of 5267-0875)#page9.tif source=32. Blue - Wells Fargo IP Lien Releases (Trademark release of 5267-0875)#page9.tif source=32. Blue - Wells Fargo IP Lien Releases (Trademark release of 5267-0875)#page9.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	Name: Blackhawk Network, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) June 15, 2018 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Security Interest	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship USA-AZ Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule A C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule A Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP 80 Pine Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit accountEnclosed
City: New York	8. Payment Information:
State: NY Zip: 10005	
Phone Number: (212) 701-3365	D. MA IN I
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address:ecarrera@cahill.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Claine Carre	June 15, 2018
Signature	Date
Elaine Carrera	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	entery and and doddfforth

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

June 15, 2018

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("Release") is made as of June 15, 2018, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"), a United States national banking association whose address is 201 South College Street, 8th Floor, Charlotte, North Carolina 28288-0680, in favor of BLACKHAWK NETWORK, INC. ("Blackhawk"), an Arizona corporation with an address at 6220 Stoneridge Mall Road, Pleasanton, California 94588 (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into a certain Collateral Agreement dated as of March 28, 2014, with the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties referenced therein (as the same may have been amended, restated, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Collateral Agreement.).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, the Grantor entered into a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 28, 2014, notice of which was recorded on April 24, 2014 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5267, Frame 0875 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>").

WHEREAS, the Grantor granted the Administrative Agent, under the terms of the Collateral Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Administrative Agent, in and to its Collateral, including the trademarks listed in Schedule A.

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all Collateral, including such trademark as herein provided.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Administrative Agent, does hereby unconditionally and expressly release, terminate and forever discharge and extinguish any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have in the Collateral of the Grantor, including the trademarks listed in Schedule A, and hereby retransfers and reassigns to Grantor the Security Interest and all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the Released Collateral and terminates the Trademark Security Agreement. The Administrative Agent will take all such further actions, execute and deliver, at the request and cost of Grantor such further instruments, documents and release forms as Grantor may reasonably request or are required to more effectively release, terminate, discharge, and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon such Released Collateral.

This Release shall be binding upon the Administrative Agent, its legal representatives, assigns and successors. The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this Release.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

Executed as of the date first written above.

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent

Name: Brian Buck

Title: Managing Director

Schedule A to the Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

Released Collateral

See attached.

Schedule A to Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	App. No. Reg. No. Filing Date Effective Reg. Date	Country	Status
BLACKHAWK NETWORK	76/661890 3914594	United States	Registered
	06/19/2006 02/01/2011		
BLACKHAWK NETWORK & DESIGN	76/697661 3991397	United States	Registered
	05/29/2009 07/12/2011		
CLICK+PLAY & DESIGN	76/691156 4031791	United States	Registered
	07/09/2008 09/27/2011		
EVERY CARD TELLS A STORY	76/664301 3740279	United States	Registered
	08/08/2006 01/19/2010		
GIFT CARD MALL & DESIGN	7.6/979118 4305437	United States	Registered
	04/19/2007 03/19/2013		

 $Trademark\ Security\ Agreement-Schedule\ A\ (Blackhawk\ Network,\ Inc.)$

Trademark	App. No. Reg. No. Filing Date Effective Reg. Date	Country	Status
GO WALLET	85/278943 4250734	United States	Registered
	03/28/2011 11/27/2012		
GREAT GIFTS MADE SIMPLE	76/681073 4067327	United States	Registered
	08/22/2007 12/06/2011		
LOCAL STARS	76/673047 3818712	United States	Registered
	02/23/2007 07/13/2010		
LOCAL STARS & DESIGN	76/673735 3835422	United States	Registered
	03/07/2007 08/17/2010		
RELOADIT	76/692495 3970807	United States	Registered
	08/29/2008 05/31/2011		·
RELOADIT (STYLIZED)	85/059859 4136075	United States	Registered
	06/10/2010 05/01/2012		

Trademark	App. No. Reg. No. Filing Date	Country	Status
	Effective Reg. Date		
TALK SHOP	76/684180 3948006	United States	Registered
	11/19/2007 04/19/2011		
UNLEASH YOUR GIFT CARD VALUE	85/638094 4393606	United States	Registered
	05/30/2012 08/27/2013		
APPAREL	77/354639 3438607	United States	Registered
	12/18/2007 05/27/2008		
CELEBRATE	77/178970 3365424	United States	Registered
	05/11/2007 01/08/2008		
CURRENCY EVOLVED	85/022293 4122332	United States	Registered
	04/23/2010 04/03/2012		
DIRECTSPEND	78/893946 3321672	United States	Registered
	05/26/2006 10/23/2007		

Trademark	App. No. Reg. No. Filing Date Effective Reg. Date	Country	Status
ENCOMPASS	75/778784	United States	Registered
	2433058		
	08/18/1999		
	03/06/2001		
EXPEDITIONS	77/353803	United States	Registered
	3475972		
	12/17/2007		
	07/29/2008		
HOME	85/766012	United States	Registered
SOLUTIONS	4398967	,	·
	10/29/2012		
	09/10/2013		
INTELISPEND	85/005375	United States	Registered
	4122315		
	04/20/2010		
	04/03/2012	-	
INTELISPEND	85/005369	United States	Registered
PREPAID SOLUTIONS	4099630		
	04/02/2010		
	02/14/2012		
INTELISPEND	85/023310	United States	Registered
PREPAID SOLUTIONS	4122335		
	04/26/2010		
	04/03/2012		

Trademark	App. No. Reg. No. Filing Date Effective Reg. Date	Country	Status
INTELISPEND REWARD NAVIGATOR	85/027517 4122338	United States	Registered
	04/30/2010 04/03/2012		
PERSONA	75/514860 2336751	United States	Registered
	07/07/1998 03/28/2000		
PERSONAL PURSUITS	77/102825 3489417	United States	Registered
	02/08/2007 08/19/2008		
PORTICO	78/948536 3370872	United States	Registered
,	08/08/2006 01/15/2008		·
PORTICO & DESIGN	77/397322 3569233	United States	Registered
	02/14/2008 02/03/2009		
PREFERENCES	75/078079 2118917	United States	Registered
	03/25/1996 12/09/1997		

Trademark	App. No. Reg. No. Filing Date Effective Reg. Date	Country	Status
MY PREPAID CENTER	85/508343 N/A 01/04/2012 N/A	United States	Pending
GO WALLET & DESIGN	85/613539 N/A 05/01/2012 N/A	United States	Pending
PAYPOWER	85/118816 N/A 08/30/2010 N/A	United States	Suspended
PAYPOWER & DESIGN	85/118836 N/A 08/30/2010 N/A	United States	Suspended

TRADEMARK REEL: 006354 FRAME: 0965

RECORDED: 06/18/2018